—\ /
nvent

SCHROFF

Benutzeranleitung
europacPRO rugged

Instructions utilisateur
europacPRO rugged

Kit3U/6U

User Manual

europacPRO rugged
t3u/6U

Ki

Bausatz 3 HE / 6 HE

00Z 76 2 28 02(0)61+ :xejol9L e 0-¥6 2 28 0/(0)61+ :UOJSIBL e Ipleyuadnens pees/-a e 00L - 96 8Yens Jegeusbuen
22/€0 WO JOIYIS/JUSAU MMM Hqwo joayss

116

Rev.003

64566 - 014



\/

nvent

SCHROFF

12 (10x)
M4 x 14
Torx 20

2

(@
17 (4x)

M4

3HE/U

18 (12x)
M4 x 10
Torx 20

14 (16X)
M4 x 18
Torx 20

1

19 (4x)
M4 x 8
Torx 20

7 (1x

Textildichtung
Textile gasket
Joint CEM textile

—_—
(@)
—
N
x

@@

@®)

15 (4x) 16 (4x)
M4 x 14 M4 x 7
Torx 20 Torx 20

i =

20 (6x) 21 (6x)
M2,5 x 12,3

@

22 (2x) 23 (4x)
M5x12
Torx T20

25 (8x)
M25x6
Torx T8

2/16

64566 - 014 Rev.003



‘—\l
nvent
SCHROFF

2| 3HE/U — S
Wz345678910@12131415161718@
T

X4
- 5° %5%:°s° @?m;;" 05°5°5° Oem%@‘

[} O (] (m]
160

a
é
4

B 295 |

ﬂ 15 13
M4 x 14 M4 x 10
14 8 14 12 % 12

M4x 18 M4x18  Max14 | M4x14

g
g

64566 - 014 Rev.003 3/16



’\ /
nvent

SCHROFF

3HE/U

4]

Rev.003

64566 - 014

4/16



00, 07098
000000,

(3
080925007602

007
000950

0
00"

eeaoo
ooeooo
%ooeeooso
oooeoce%oeooo
%ooeoo.ao.ooe%o
%%233233
%ce.uo 82.33.
oo.%oo.%zcgoo
oe.oo_zosgoa
.oooc%oo..
Eoo%o
eee%

0%y
2020
o
90%00

0!
605

0700000
92¢
500008
:ec
992

SC
HROFF

\v

nvent

)
08
0
00808

=y
098" %
50
0

0e®

/

5/16

R
ev.003

6
4566 - 0
14



’\ /
nvent

SCHROFF

@
= c
S 3
o ©
s 5 w,J ~ > /V /V
5 ® > o ®
c @ T I I
S I = I I =
2L g T L T ’
€53
235
C
E5S g U . S
* x % WU wu.. WU M
(14 (1’4 (1’4
I I I
n'd 0 Y
n'd I
AN\ W
0 oo 0%
SO )
0
0 0
% 0 ;
oo 7
0 %
0 \ OO
0 OO
¢ O
0 OO
Y Q m,m\
S\
N\ OO mh\
ﬂ A 90 /

Rev.003

64566 - 014

6/16



.—\/
nvent

SCHROFF

24

Heavy

H=

Rugged

R =

9

Jd_hO

R

7/16

Rev.003

64566 - 014



11

20202520808020%0%0%0808080%02 02080803020 8080803
03020808090909030309030303030208020303020303030
09020202090909030309030303030208090303020303030
09020208090909030309030303030205090630302030300
090202020309090630309030303020205090303020303030
B A A I 3
0050503030595959505052685980523035269505032325
03252885000323202525050 3032525 2630002325 26860008
09090%0°090°0°0°0°0%0%0°6°6%0°0%0°0%0%0%0%0°0%0

o, (22
0950 X w e N
%oo%%o odﬂ /A _ S
S949949990940%40 00900%09% \© N S
&

Rev.003

64566 - 014

’\ /
nvent

SCHROFF

-~

8/16



—\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

6 HE/ U

Textildichtung
Textile gasket
Joint CEM textile
A
gl
28 (1)
12 (10x) 13 (4x) 14 (16X) 15 (4x) 16 (4x)
M4 x 14 M4 x 10 M4 x 18 M4 x 14 M4 x 7
Torx 20 Torx 20 Torx 20 Torx 20 Torx 20
® T ¢ I
| = 5 & 22 2x) 23 (4x) s
8x
17 4x) 18 (12x) 19(@4x) 20 (6x) 21 (6x) #"Og(’%g v zéx)B
M4 M4 x 10 M4x8 M25x12,3 Tor,x T8
Torx 20 Torx 20
64566 - 014 Rev.003 9/16



’\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

B| G6HE/U

295

Mo (o) o) (o)
Wz 3 456 7 8 910@12131415161718@

[o o 1

Y o [¢)

[¢] (w=]

5
9

< 160

>

0

T

v

_ e
:
,

l.Q_ Q0_0 O O
R =

O 0O el

O ]
BEm-d | 8 8 8
-5~ 0 O O O O
o o

o _O O _O_O

5 8 = Eh=ha=
O O

O O [m] O

5 8 8 =]
0%0%% o yEpE

10/16

64566 - 014

Rev.003




\v

nvent

| % : %

TS

;

SCHROFF
C| 6HE/U
1%
15 13 14 9
M4 x 14 M4 x 10 M4 x 18 Q 0
€ © @ ®
14 14 12§ 12 14 . 9
M4 x18 | M4x18 M4 x 14 | M4 x 14 | M4 x18 )
2°0 ©
@)
o |o

64566 - 014

Rev.003

11/16



’\ /
nvent

SCHROFF

6 HE/U

D

Rev.003

64566 - 014

12/16



r] \v
vent

SC
HROFF

6
HE /U

AY
\
| \
\
B0%5¢
0500 eoooee
ot o%cooo
s o%%%o
. oooeao%o 25005 (3
g %83%03 3333-
%eooeoc 3232332 ._oo.ceoo
ooee%oeooooo 00 eo%ooooegeoo ge%s
o %S%% 0000 o%oe%%o;oo 00°
ooeeeooo%g%% cceogo: 888.8%38 0
008% o Sooeoooooo e%%oe%eo%%%%38203
%_.ooc ooooooc o%cooooocoo.%%oo%oooo%%o
%ooo%o 900 o%0333.3%3%%38%8
geoo%cog 0 33333323 go%oo%%
oeeeeoeo 0 332383383 c%oooo
ooooae 2005 32_33323»%%% 095005
. e ._833823339 %000
eo oe%go%%g%oo%e
- ceo%%gooocc%o
eooa%. ...%S%oo%e
oueo.ogoo aoooooooo
%eoo%ooooa 500,
oa%oecooegeoS o
oaooe%o 500%s 500
000

o

s

J oeoeoo
AR

A\ oeeooooo%%
A\

073
) 020002005,
1200050

ueeaoo

800001 %

5008 3

%o%a%oes

s ogoz

e 500C% 02090

o oeo.%aoeo

& o.ogeonos
- oe.%egg 0

20000 3
10050 %
o-eo%% 8
co%'e
0900
o

5
0o
oocno
2005
009005
0

3
00,
005
%%%8
an%ooeoomo 002
e.oe%c 00
o%%%a%e
..%%3323
000000000000
%oooo%cg
8500050

o
00

00!
N
0

o
ooooa
a%eo
0%

13/16

R
ev.003

6
4566 - 0
14



\v
nvent

SCHROFF

* Im Lieferumfang nicht enthalten

* |s not supplied
* Non compris dans la livraison

Heavy

H=

Rugged

R =

(]

Heavy

H=

Rugged

R =

Heavy

H=

S

Rugged
Héﬁ@@\/

R =

d |

R

Rev.003

64566 - 014

14/16




.—\/
nvent

SCHROFF

88 o o

% V00, \
R a5
00000%0! ) 0240930090
oooooooooooeo % o.ooooooooooooow%w‘
00009

Heavy

H

Rugged

R =

F

3O

R

15/16

Rev.003

64566 - 014



©.0,0,0.0.0.0.000 000 0 0000 0000000
89890909603009690962009909096959990969069993909590
89089090960800909096009990909606999000969993959090
89089090960000909096009990909606999000969993959090
8989090900000969096009990909600999000969095959090
89890909608009090960099909096069990000969695959090
89039096960000969096000990909606999006969895959090
89089096900000969096000990909606999006969895959090
89089096900000969096000990959606999006969895959090
89089090900000969096000990909606999000969895959090
890890009000009690960009909096069990006969895950090
808960696050506°60806959596960695960609895060690

3
I3
3
3
3

I

00500900
co%%oe%
0900009
000500,

Rev.003

64566 - 014

0950000,
RS
0790000500
00%0%0,
02909000
00-60%0
005005009

0

’\ /
nvent

SCHROFF

16/16



